2011 ICE HOCKEY

D

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 22 MAR 2011
GBR-Great Britain

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

14 BOWLEY Callum F L 1.70/57" 64/141 29 JUL 1993 Nottingham Lions
10 BRITTLE Luke F R 1.73/5'8" 76/168 11 JUN 1993 Telford Tigers
5 CHILCOTT Jamie D R 1.80/511" 77/170 6 JUN 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy
6 CLEMENTS David D R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 26 SEP 1994 Notre Dame College
18 CONNOLLY Aaron F L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 1 JUN 1993 Chelmsford Chieftains
24 COOK Andrew D R 1.73/5'8" 74/163 26 JUL 1994 Whitley Bay Warriors
13 FERRARA Luke F R 1.78 /510" 72/159 7 JUN 1993 Peterborough Phantoms
4 FULTON Aidan D R 1.60/5'3" 86/190 12 AUG 1993 Solway Sharks
26 GARRETT Ruairidh D R 1.66/55" 60/132 27 NOV 1993 Chelmsford Chieftains
2 GREGER Aaron D R 1.86/61" 76/168 15 JAN 1993 Fife Flyers
7 GRIFFIN James D L 1.74 /59" 78/172 8 APR 1993 Swindon Wildcats
21 HARDING Adam F R 1.82/6'0" 71/157 3 JAN 1993 California Titans
20 HUNT Benjamin GK L 1.68/5'6" 72/159 12 MAR 1993 Telford Tigers
22 KNELL Elliot F L 1.79/510" 87/192 19 MAY 1994 Sheffield Spartans
15 LAWSON Alexander F R 1.82/6'0" 81/179 25 JUN 1993 Newcastle Vipers
16 MELACHRINO Andrew F L 1.76 /59" 70/154 9 JUN 1993 Guildford Flames
27 OLIVER Josh F R 1.83/6'0" 70/154 30 MAR 1993 Oxford City Stars
1 RUSSELL Patrick GK R 1.74/59" 65/143 2 JAN 1994 Guildford Flames
11 SOAR Thomas F R 1.90/6'3" 92/203 2 JAN 1993 Nottingham Lions
25 STONES Brandon GK L 1.80/511" 77/170 7 FEB 1993 Sheffield Steelers
3 SWINDLEHURST Paul D L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 25 MAY 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy
28 TAYLOR Loris F L 1.81/5'11" 78/172 1 AUG 1993 Swindon Wildcats
23 VENUS Ross F L 1.80/5'11" 65/ 143 28 APR 1994 Coventry Blaze
8 WARMAN James D R 1.75/5'9" 66/146 13 MAR 1993 Telford Tigers
19 WATKINS Jack F R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 3 FEB 1993 Telford Tigers
17 WELDON William F R 1.75/5'9" 76/168 28 MAY 1993 Nottingham Lions
12 WHILLOCK Michael F R 1.86/6'1" 88/194 3 MAR 1993 Oxford City Stars
9 WILD Shaun D L 1.83/6'0" 73/161 12 MAR 1993 Sheffield Spartans
Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: FRENCH Andy GBR 27 OCT 1961
Team Leader: TURNER lan GBR 28 MAR 1955
Head Coach: BEGGS Mark GBR 7 APR 1967
Assistant Coach: WINN Peter GBR 8 MAY 1971
Equipment Manager: SAMPSON Alan GBR 2 APR 1987
Physiotherapist: LYALL Don GBR 7 SEP 1954

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

D
No

LEGEND

Defence
Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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2011

D

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 1 APR 2011

HUN -Hungary

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

30 AGOSTON Oliver
26 ARANY Mate

9 ARKOVICS Balint
31 BATA Daniel

2 DOMOTOR Robert
3 DOROK Bence

7 DOSA Krisztian
32 FABIAN Donat

23 FLISZAR Zalan

13 GAGYOR Peter
27 GARBACZ Adam
4 HARDI Richard

25 HEGYI Dominik
38 HENTES Kristof
28 INGLIS Marton

39 KISS Andras

24 KOCSIS Ferenc
17 KONCZEI Aron
18 KORBULY Gergely
33 KOZMA Daniel

6 KUKUCSKA Balazs
12 LEVAI Mate

34 MACH Marton

35 MAGOSI Erik

36 MISKOLCZI Mark
15 NAGY Krisztian
16 NEMES Benjamin
11 ODRY Tamas

37 PILLOK Martin

20 PLESZKAN Jozsef
29 POSTAS Ciprian
21 REITER Attila

19 RITO Laszlo

14 SEBOK Balazs

22 TOTH Gergo

1 VAY Adam

10 VINCZE Peter

5 VOJTKO Matyas
8 YFANTIDIS Mark

Total: 36 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
General Manager:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Doctor:
Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:

Name

PRIMEAU Kevin
SZILAGYI Attila
SZONGOTH Kristof
MARTON Tibor
UZLOV Vladimir
SARKADI Csaba
KUKHELY Lajos

GK L 1.85/6'1" 95/209
D L 1.85/6'1" 101/223
D L 1.80/5'11" 68/ 150
F L 1.76/59" 73/161
F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185
D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176
F L 1.81/511" 73/161
F L 1.71/57" 65/143
F L 1.85/6'1" 74/163
F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183
D L 1.91/6'3" 90/198
F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187
F L 1.80/5'11" 73/161
F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181
D L 1.84/6'0" 75/165
D L 1.88/62" 78/172
F L 1.81/5'11" 84/185
F R 1.80/5'11" 74/163
D L 1.76 /59" 77/170
F L 1.78/5'10" 71/157
D L 1.80/5'11" 88/194
D L 1.84/6'0" 82/181
F L 1.84/6'0" 78/172
F R 1.90/6'3" 75/165
F L 1.81/5'11" 74/163
F L 1.79/5'10" 87/192
F L 1.82/6'0" 84/185
F L 1.74/59" 71/157
F L 196/6'5" 82/181
GK L 1.84/6'0" 80/176
D R 1.91/6'3" 100/220
D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176
F L 1.83/6'0" 73/161
F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176
F L 1.83/6'0" 76/168
GK L 1.93/6'4" 91/201
F R 1.77 /510" 73/161
D R 1.83/6'0" 75/165
D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176

14 OCT 1994
29 APR 1994
10 JUN 1993
8 FEB 1994
22 MAR 1993
8 FEB 1995
7 FEB 1994
27 FEB 1993
23 FEB 1994
14 AUG 1994
24 JUN 1994
4 MAY 1993
13 SEP 1993
16 JAN 1993
24 MAR 1993
14 JAN 1995
8 FEB 1995
30 MAR 1994
20 NOV 1994
19 MAY 1994
3 OCT 1993
10 AUG 1993
2 AUG 1994
25 MAY 1994
8 AUG 1993
28 JUL 1994
18 MAR 1993
5 MAR 1993
21 JAN 1994
30 JUN 1993
18 DEC 1994
9 SEP 1994
27 JAN 1994
14 DEC 1994
13 MAY 1993
22 MAR 1994
16 FEB 1995
16 APR 1993
3 JUL 1993

Citizenship

CAN
HUN
HUN
HUN
RUS
HUN
HUN

Wiener Eislowen
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Wiener Eislowen
UTE Budapest
Vasas Budapest
Sapa Fehervar
Debrecen HC
Vasas Budapest
Vasas Budapest
UTE Budapest
Vasas Budapest
Vasas Budapest
GCK Lions Zurich
Vasas Budapest
MAC Nepstadion
Nacka HK
Debrecen HC
Alingsas Hockey
Alingsas Hockey
UTE Budapest
Vasas Budapest
Wiener Eislowen
Dunaferr SE
Miskolci JJSE
TuTo Turku
Djurgarden Stockholm
Bradford Rattlers
Sapa Fehervar
FTC Amazonok
Vasas Budapest
Sapa Fehervar
Miskolci JIJSE
Karpat Oulu
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Sapa Fehervar
Harrington College
Vasas Budapest

Date of Birth

3 JAN 1955
11 MAY 1959
15 JUL 1975
5 APR 1979
6 JUN 1979
27 JUL 1959
13 FEB 1954
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players

included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2011 ICE HOCKEY

D

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A
WORLI;U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 24 MAR 2011
ITA - Italy

Shoots/ Height

. Date of Birth
m/ftin

Catches

10 ANDERGASSEN Raphael 1.76 /59" 70/154 14 JUN 1993 SV Kaltern
23 BORGHI Marcello 1.88/6'2" 83/183 22 MAR 1993 Green Mountain Glades Williston
7 CASETTI Lorenzo 1.90/6'3" 79/174 14 SEP 1993 EV Bozen
17 CASTLUNGER Martin 1.67/5'%6" 70/154 18 DEC 1993 SHC Fassa
12 DELUCA Nicola 1.67/5'6" 66/146 24 MAY 1993 SHC Fassa
22 ELLISCASIS Danny 1.85/6'1" 80/176 16 FEB 1993 Pustertal Bruneck
19 FRANK Daniel 1.88/62" 84/185 21 MAR 1994 Red Bull Salzburg
14 FREI Alex 1.88/62" 85/187 6 MAY 1993 SV Kaltern
11 FRIGO Luca 1.82/6'0" 82/181 30 MAY 1993 HC Valpellice
16 GILLI Davide 1.80/511" 78/172 5JAN 1993 Calgary Royals
21 GLIRA Daniel 1.88/62" 78/172 25 MAR 1994 Pustertal Bruneck
4 HOCHKOFLER Peter 1.89/62" 83/183 4 OCT 1994 Red Bull Salzburg
25 KOSTNER Giancarlo K 1.78 /510" 78/172 7 NOV 1993 HC Gherdeina
5 LACEDELLI Federico 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 17 MAR 1993 SG Cortina

| i i > o J s i i o B i > v A i w B i i i i v B i i & > o A i ) i © B

28 LARCH Kevin 1.83/6'0" 72/159 26 JUN 1993 Sterzing Broncos
3 MAFFIA Daniel 1.76 /5'9" 74/163 23 MAR 1993 Sterzing Broncos
8 MESSNER Michael 1.82/6'0" 80/176 17 JUN 1994 Starbulls Rosenheim
18 OBERMAIR Benno 1.90/6'3" 70/154 17 JAN 1993 Pustertal Bruneck
24 PAVLU Jan 1.88/62" 83/183 16 JUL 1994 Adler Mannheim
1 RABANSER Martin K 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 27 MAY 1994 HC Gherdeina
6 RAMPAZZO Ruben 1.91/6'3" 92/203 22 AUG 1993 ESV Kaufbeuren
2 SCHINA Andrea 1.87/6'2" 83/183 9 NOV 1993 Real Torino
13 STEVAN Michele 1.81/5'11" 79/174 11 MAR 1993 HC Asiago
15 SULLMANN PILSER Michael 1.78/5'10" 76/ 168 23 APR 1993 Notre Dame College
27 TORMEN Patrick 1.70/57" 70/154 22 JAN 1993 Alleghe Hockey
9 TRIVELLATO Alex 1.88/62" 80/176 5 JAN 1993 Eisbaren Berlin
26 TURRIN Davide 1.76 /5'9" 68/150 3JUL 1993 HC Meran
20 VALLINI Gianluca K 1.82/6'0" 78/172 27 OCT 1993 EV Bozen
Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CHIZZALI Robert ITA 26 MAR 1967
Assistant Coach: KOSTNER Thomas ITA 11 APR 1962
Physiotherapist: CARIOTA Emilio ITA 28 OCT 1964
Team Doctor: TONIOLO Giovanni ITA 23 JUN 1951
Team Leader: SUEN Kurt ITA 17 DEC 1950

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

19 ANTIPOV Artyom

17 BAUBEKOV Askhat

10 BELAN Vladislav

7 BORISOV Vyacheslav
16 DROZDOV Gleb

9 GRACHYOQV Artyom

5 GRIGORIEV Pavel

13 IGNATIEV Vitali

12 KABIEV Nurlan

3 KAIRQV Daniar

15 KALYUZHNII Alexander
18 KOLPAKOV Alexei

2 KURACHYOQV Andrei
4 KURSAKBAYEV Ruslan
6 MAMBETALIEV Azal
14 ODINTSOV Sergei

24 POLYAKOV Alexander
1 PROKHODOV Nikita
21 SAGADEYEV Anton
20 SHTEFAN Roman

11 TOLEPBERGEN Yesmukhanbet

23 YEVSEYEV Yevgeni

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 5 APR 2011
KAZ -Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

F R 1.85/6'1" 65/143
F L 1.77 /510" 52/115
F L 1.75/59" 63/139
D L 1.90/6'3" 58/128
F L 1.75/59" 55/121
D L 1.82/6'0" 55/121
D R 1.92/6'4" 56/123
D L 1.73/5'8" 52/115
F R 1.70/57" 61/134
D L 1.80/5'11" 70/154
F L 1.84/6'0" 54/119
F L 1.68/5%6" 55/121
D L 1.80/5'11" 61/134
D L 1.82/6'0" 53/117
F L 1.72/5'8" 63/139
D L 1.85/6'1" 65/143
D L 1.84/6'0" 53/117
GK L 1.75/59" 65/143
F L 1.79/5'10" 60/132
GK L 1.75/59" 57/126
F L 1.80/5'11" 56/123
D L 1.78 /510" 52/115

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Date of Birth

24 MAY 1994
1 MAR 1994
12 JUL 1993

22 APR 1993
17 JUN 1994
3 MAY 1993

11 MAR 1994

13 NOV 1994

28 MAR 1994
5 APR 1994
8 MAR 1994

15 OCT 1994

18 APR 1993

2 FEB 1994
6 JAN 1993

28 MAR 1994

22 MAR 1994

10 OCT 1994
6 SEP 1993
16 SEP 1993

2 FEB 1993

26 APR 1994

Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Barys Astana
Barys Astana
Barys Astana
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Barys Astana
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Barys Astana
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Barys Astana
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Barys Astana
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Barys Astana
Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: VASILCHENKO Vasili KAZ 12 MAY 1955
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: LINYOV Alexander KAZ 26 JAN 1960
Equipment Manager: KLIMENKO Vladimir KAZ 25 JAN 1968
Team Doctor: DOLGANOV Vladimir KAZ 20 SEP 1970
General Manager: SHELKOV Stanislav KAZ 9 JUN 1977
Team Staff: DROZDOVA Nadezhda KAZ 29 OCT 1971

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2011

D

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 1 APR 2011
LAT - Latvia

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

23 ANDERSONS Toms F R 1.80/5'11" 78/172 25 NOV 1993 SenSee Dudingen
5 BAZEVICS Kristaps D L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 2 AUG 1994 Lidingo Vikings
24 BIRSTINS Arturs F R 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 1 APR 1993 Riessersee Garmisch-Partenkirchen
21 BLUGERS Teodors F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 AUG 1994 Shattuck St. Mary
33 BRIKAINIS Ansis D L 1.93/6'4" 91/201 4 MAY 1993 Prizma Riga
1 CIMERMANIS Rihards GK L 1.80/511" 70/ 154 22 MAR 1993 SK Riga
16 DASUTINS Artjoms F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 10 JAN 1993 Dynamo Moscow
17 EISAKS Janis D L 1.85/61" 80/176 25 JAN 1994 SK Riga
35 FREWS Valters F L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 4 DEC 1994 Liepajas Metalurgs
6 GELAZIS Matiss D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 15 MAY 1994 Graz 99ers
9 GIRGENSONS Zemgus F L 1.88/62" 88/194 5 JAN 1994 Dubuque Fighting Saints
25 GRINFOGELS Nils GK L 1.81/511" 75/165 28 MAY 1994 SK Riga
13 HODZKO Pauls F R 1.88/62" 80/176 1 MAR 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs
29 JELISEJEVS Nikolajs F R 1.80/511" 76/168 7 JUL 1994 SK Riga
15 KALINOVSKIS Regnars F L 1.88/62" 80/176 12 APR 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs
32 KALVITIS Rudolfs D L 1.86/61" 75/165 23 MAR 1994 Shattuck St. Mary
19 KLAVINS Edgars F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 10 MAR 1993 Lidingo Vikings
28 KONDRATS Ricards F L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 21 DEC 1994 SK Riga
8 KURMIS Edgars F L 1.70/57" 75/165 6 FEB 1993 SK Riga
12 KUZMENKOVS Arturs F L 1.87/62" 79/174 1 DEC 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs
18 LIPSBERGS Kiriss D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 3 APR 1993 SK Riga
11 LIPSBERGS Roberts F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 29 JUL 1994 SK Riga
34 MARTINSONS Marcis D L 1.88/62" 85/187 20 JUN 1993 EHC Dubendorf
20 MERZLIKINS Elvis GK L 1.88/62" 78/172 13 APR 1994 HC Lugano
2 NIMANIS Kristaps D L 1.86/61" 86/190 21 JUL 1993 Sport Vaasa
7 RANCEVS Lauris F L 1.86/6'1" 81/179 17 OCT 1993 SK Riga
27 RAUTENSILDS Rinalds F L 1.80/511" 78/172 15 JAN 1993 SK Riga
31 RIEKSTINS Kristaps F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 6 AUG 1993 Lidingo Vikings
4 SIKSNA Edgars D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 15 JAN 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs
26 SIKSNIS Andris F L 1.78 /510" 77/ 170 6 MAY 1993 SK Riga
22 SKURATOVS Patriks D L 1.81/5'11" 76/ 168 26 MAR 1994 SK Riga
36 SOSTAKS Sandis D L 1.86/61" 92/203 12 AUG 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs
30 SPRUKTS Davis F L 1.92/6'4" 86/190 16 MAR 1993 Sisec Engelberg
10 ZANDOVSKIS Juris F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 12 FEB 1993 HC Fribourg-Gotteron
14 ZIEMINS Juris F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 15 SEP 1993 SK Riga
3 ZVIRBULIS Pauls D L 1.72/5'8" 70/154 24 FEB 1993 SK Riga
Total: 33 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: JEMELJANENKO Anatolijs LAT 1 JAN 1949
Assistant Coach: MILUNS Eriks LAT 22 JAN 1967
Assistant Coach: RAZGALS Aigars LAT 7 AUG 1969
Team Leader: BLUGERS Valentins LAT 23 DEC 1959
Team Doctor: MATJUNINS Aleksandrs LAT 8 AUG 1952
Equipment Manager: EGLITIS Ingus LAT 21 JAN 1969
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players

included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2011

D

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 10 APR 2011
GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

2 GREGER Aaron D R 1.86/6'1" 76/168 15 JAN 1993 Fife Flyers 10 APR 2011
3 SWINDLEHURST Paul D L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 25 MAY 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy 10 APR 2011
4 FULTON Aidan D R 1.60/5'3" 86/190 12 AUG 1993 Solway Sharks 10 APR 2011
5 CHILCOTT Jamie D R 1.80/5'11" 77/170 6 JUN 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy 10 APR 2011
6 CLEMENTS David D R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 20 SEP 1994 Notre Dame College 10 APR 2011
7 GRIFFIN James D L 1.74 /59" 78/172 8 APR 1993 Swindon Wildcats 10 APR 2011
8 WARMAN James D R 1.75/59" 66/146 13 MAR 1993 Telford Tigers 10 APR 2011
9 WILD Shaun D L 1.83/6'0" 73/161 12 MAR 1993 Sheffield Spartans 10 APR 2011
10 BRITTLE Luke F R 1.73/58" 76/168 11 JUN 1993 Telford Tigers 10 APR 2011
11 SOAR Thomas F R 1.90/6'3" 92/203 2 JAN 1993 Nottingham Lions 10 APR 2011
12 WHILLOCK Michael F R 1.86/6'1" 88/194 3 MAR 1993 Oxford City Stars 10 APR 2011
13 FERRARA Luke F R 1.78 /510" 72 /159 7 JUN 1993 Peterborough Phantoms 10 APR 2011
14 BOWLEY Callum F L 1.70/57" 64/141 29 JUL 1993 Nottingham Lions 10 APR 2011
15 LAWSON Alexander F R 1.82/6'0" 81/179 25 JUN 1993 Newcastle Vipers 10 APR 2011
16 MELACHRINO Andrew F L 1.76 /59" 70/154 9 JUN 1993 Guildford Flames 10 APR 2011
17 WELDON William F R 1.75/59" 76/168 28 MAY 1993 Nottingham Lions 10 APR 2011
18 CONNOLLY Aaron F L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 1 JUN 1993 Chelmsford Chieftains 10 APR 2011
19 WATKINS Jack F R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 3 FEB 1993 Telford Tigers 10 APR 2011
20 HUNT Benjamin GK L 1.68/5'%6" 72/159 12 MAR 1993 Telford Tigers 10 APR 2011
21 HARDING Adam F R 1.82/6'0" 71/157 3 JAN 1993 California Titans 10 APR 2011
22 KNELL Elliot F L 1.79/5'10" 87/192 19 MAY 1994 Sheffield Spartans 10 APR 2011
25 STONES Brandon GK L 1.80/5'11" 77/170 7 FEB 1993 Sheffield Steelers 10 APR 2011

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BEGGS Mark GBR 7 APR 1967
Assistant Coach: WINN Peter GBR 8 MAY 1971
General Manager: FRENCH Andy GBR 27 OCT 1961
Team Leader: TURNER lan GBR 28 MAR 1955
Equipment Manager: SAMPSON Alan GBR 2 APR 1987
Physiotherapist: LYALL Don GBR 7 SEP 1954

LEGEND

D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 10 APR 2011

HUN - Hungary

Shoots/ Height .
Pos . Date of Birth
Catches m/ftin

Registration

2 DOMOTOR Robert F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 22 MAR 1993 UTE Budapest 10 APR 2011
3 POSTAS Ciprian D R 1.91/6'3" 100/ 220 18 DEC 1994 Vasas Budapest 10 APR 2011
4 HARDI Richard F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 4 MAY 1993 Vasas Budapest 10 APR 2011
5 DOSA Krisztian F L 1.81/5'11" 73/161 7 FEB 1994 Sapa Fehervar 10 APR 2011
6 DOROK Bence D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 8 FEB 1995 Vasas Budapest 10 APR 2011
8 YFANTIDIS Mark D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 3JUL 1993 Vasas Budapest 10 APR 2011
9 ARKOVICS Balint D L 1.80/5'11" 68/ 150 10 JUN 1993 Sapa Fehervar 10 APR 2011
10 KOCSIS Ferenc F L 1.81/5'11" 84/185 8 FEB 1995 Nacka HK 10 APR 2011
11 VOJTKO Matyas D R 1.83/6'0" 75/165 16 APR 1993 Harrington College 10 APR 2011
12 NEMES Benjamin F L 1.82/6'0" 84/185 18 MAR 1993 Djurgarden Stockholm 10 APR 2011
13 GAGYOR Peter F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 14 AUG 1994 Vasas Budapest 10 APR 2011
14 SEBOK Balazs F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 14 DEC 1994 Karpat Oulu 10 APR 2011
15 NAGY Krisztian F L 1.79/5'10" 87/192 28 JUL 1994 TuTo Turku 10 APR 2011
16 RITO Laszlo F L 1.83/6'0" 73/161 27 JAN 1994 Miskolci JJSE 10 APR 2011
17 KONCZEI Aron F R 1.80/5'11" 747163 30 MAR 1994 Debrecen HC 10 APR 2011
18 KORBULY Gergely D L 1.76 /59" 771170 20 NOV 1994 Alingsas Hockey 10 APR 2011
19 ODRY Tamas F L 1.74 /59" 717157 5 MAR 1993 Bradford Rattlers 10 APR 2011
20 PLESZKAN Jozsef GK L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 30 JUN 1993 FTC Amazonok 10 APR 2011
21 REITER Attila D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 9 SEP 1994 Sapa Fehervar 10 APR 2011
23 FLISZAR Zalan F L 1.85/6'1" 74/163 23 FEB 1994 Vasas Budapest 10 APR 2011
24 VINCZE Peter F R 1.77 /510" 73/161 16 FEB 1995 Sapa Fehervar 10 APR 2011
25 VAY Adam GK L 1.93/6'4" 91/201 22 MAR 1994 Sapa Fehervar 10 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PRIMEAU Kevin CAN 3 JAN 1955
Assistant Coach: SZONGOTH Kristof HUN 15 JUL 1975
Assistant Coach: MARTON Tibor HUN 5 APR 1979
General Manager: SZILAGYI Attila HUN 11 MAY 1959
Equipment Manager: KUKHELY Lajos HUN 13 FEB 1954
Team Doctor: UZLOV Vladimir RUS 6 JUN 1979
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2450HUN_33 1.0

Report Created SUN 10 APR 2011 23:14 GMT+3

Page 1/1



2011

D

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 10 APR 2011
ITA - Italy

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight

11155 Date of Birth

Registration

4 HOCHKOFLER Peter F R 1.89/62" 83/183 4 OCT 1994 Red Bull Salzburg 10 APR 2011

5 LACEDELLI Federico D L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 17 MAR 1993 SG Cortina 10 APR 2011

6 RAMPAZZO Ruben D R 1.91/6'3" 92/203 22 AUG 1993 ESV Kaufbeuren 10 APR 2011

7 CASETTI Lorenzo D L 1.90/6'3" 79/174 14 SEP 1993 EV Bozen 10 APR 2011

8 MESSNER Michael D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 17 JUN 1994 Starbulls Rosenheim 10 APR 2011

9 TRIVELLATO Alex D L 1.88/62" 80/176 5 JAN 1993 Eisbaren Berlin 10 APR 2011
10 ANDERGASSEN Raphael F R 1.76 /59" 70/ 154 14 JUN 1993 SV Kaltern 10 APR 2011
11 FRIGO Luca F L 1.82/6'0" 82/181 30 MAY 1993 HC Valpellice 10 APR 2011
12 TORMEN Patrick F R 1.70/5'7" 70/ 154 22 JAN 1993 Alleghe Hockey 10 APR 2011
13 STEVAN Michele F L 1.81/5'11" 79/174 11 MAR 1993 HC Asiago 10 APR 2011
14 FREI Alex F L 1.88/62" 85/187 6 MAY 1993 SV Kaltern 10 APR 2011
15 SULLMANN PILSER Michael F L 1.78/5'10" 76/168 23 APR 1993 Notre Dame College 10 APR 2011
16 GILLI Davide F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 5 JAN 1993 Calgary Royals 10 APR 2011
17 CASTLUNGER Martin F L 1.67/5'%6" 70/154 18 DEC 1993 SHC Fassa 10 APR 2011
18 OBERMAIR Benno F R 1.90/6'3" 70/154 17 JAN 1993 Pustertal Bruneck 10 APR 2011
19 FRANK Daniel F L 1.88/6'2" 84/185 21 MAR 1994 Red Bull Salzburg 10 APR 2011
20 VALLINI Gianluca GK L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 27 OCT 1993 EV Bozen 10 APR 2011
21 GLIRA Daniel D L 1.88/62" 78/172 25 MAR 1994 Pustertal Bruneck 10 APR 2011
22 ELLISCASIS Danny D R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 16 FEB 1993 Pustertal Bruneck 10 APR 2011
23 BORGHI Marcello F R 1.88/62" 83/183 22 MAR 1993 Green Mountain Glades Williston 10 APR 2011
24 PAVLU Jan F L 1.88/6'2" 83/183 16 JUL 1994 Adler Mannheim 10 APR 2011
25 KOSTNER Giancarlo GK L 1.78/5'10" 78/ 172 7 NOV 1993 HC Gherdeina 10 APR 2011

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CHIZZALI Robert ITA 26 MAR 1967
Assistant Coach: KOSTNER Thomas ITA 11 APR 1962
Team Leader: SUEN Kurt ITA 17 DEC 1950
Physiotherapist: CARIOTA Emilio ITA 28 OCT 1964
Team Doctor: TONIOLO Giovanni ITA 23 JUN 1951

LEGEND

D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2450I1TA_33 1.0 Report Created SUN 10 APR 2011 23:26 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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D

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 14 APR 2011
KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 PROKHODOV Nikita GK L 1.75/59" 71/157 10 OCT 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
2 KURACHYOQV Andrei D L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 18 APR 1993 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
3 KAIROV Daniar D L 1.80/5'11" 90/198 5 APR 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
4 KURSAKBAYEV Ruslan D L 1.82/6'0" 70/154 2 FEB 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
5 GRIGORIEV Pavel D R 1.92/6'4" 80/176 11 MAR 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
6 MAMBETALIEV Azal F L 1.72/58" 77/170 6 JAN 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2011
7 BORISOV Vyacheslav D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 22 APR 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2011
9 GRACHYQV Artyom D L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 3 MAY 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2011
10 BELAN Vladislav F L 1.75/59" 68/150 12 JUL 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2011
11 TOLEPBERGEN Yesmukhanbet F L 1.80/5'11" 747163 2 FEB 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2011
12 KABIEV Nurlan F R 1.70/5'7" 67/148 28 MAR 1994 Barys Astana 10 APR 2011
13 IGNATIEV Vitali D L 1.73/5'8" 68/150 13 NOV 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
14 ODINTSOV Sergei D L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 28 MAR 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
15 KALYUZHNII Alexander F L 1.84/6'0" 79/174 8 MAR 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
16 DROZDOV Gleb F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 17 JUN 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
17 BAUBEKOV Askhat F L 1.77 /510" 79/174 1 MAR 1994 Barys Astana 10 APR 2011
18 KOLPAKOV Alexei F L 1.68/5'%6" 62/137 15 OCT 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
19 ANTIPOV Artyom F R 1.85/6'1" 87/192 24 MAY 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
20 SHTEFAN Roman GK L 1.75/5'9" 67/148 16 SEP 1993 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
21 SAGADEYEV Anton F L 1.79/5'10" 74/163 6 SEP 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2011
23 YEVSEYEV Yevgeni D L 1.78 /510" 78/172 26 APR 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
24 POLYAKOV Alexander D L 1.84/6'0" 75/165 22 MAR 1994 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 APR 2011
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: VASILCHENKO Vasili KAZ 12 MAY 1955
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: LINYOV Alexander KAZ 26 JAN 1960
General Manager: SHELKOV Stanislav KAZ 9 JUN 1977
Equipment Manager: KLIMENKO Vladimir KAZ 25 JAN 1968
Team Doctor: DOLGANOV Vladimir KAZ 20 SEP 1970
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2450KAZ_33 2.0 Report Created THU 14 APR 2011 15:12 GMT+3 Page 1/1



2011 ICE HOCKEY

D

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of TUE 12 APR 2011
LAT - Latvia

Pos

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 CIMERMANIS Rihards GK L 1.80/5'11" 70/154 22 MAR 1993 SK Riga 10 APR 2011
2 NIMANIS Kristaps D L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 21 JUL 1993 Sport Vaasa 10 APR 2011
3 ZVIRBULIS Pauls D L 1.72/58" 70/154 24 FEB 1993 SK Riga 10 APR 2011
4 SIKSNA Edgars D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 15 JAN 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs 10 APR 2011
5 SOSTAKS Sandis D L 1.86/6'1" 92/203 12 AUG 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs 10 APR 2011
6 GELAZIS Matiss D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 15 MAY 1994 Graz 99ers 10 APR 2011
7 KALVITIS Rudolfs D L 1.86/6'1" 75/165 23 MAR 1994 Shattuck St. Mary 10 APR 2011
8 KURMIS Edgars F L 1.70/5'7" 751165 6 FEB 1993 SK Riga 10 APR 2011
9 BRIKAINIS Ansis D L 1.93/6'4" 91/201 4 MAY 1993 Prizma Riga 10 APR 2011
11 RANCEVS Lauris F L 1.86/6'1" 81/179 17 OCT 1993 SK Riga 10 APR 2011
12 KUZMENKOVS Arturs F L 1.87/62" 79/174 1 DEC 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs 10 APR 2011
13 HODZKO Pauls F R 1.88/6'2" 80/176 1 MAR 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs 10 APR 2011
15 ZIEMINS Juris F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 15 SEP 1993 SK Riga 10 APR 2011
16 DASUTINS Artjoms F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 10 JAN 1993 Dynamo Moscow 10 APR 2011
17 JELISEJEVS Nikolajs F R 1.80/5'11" 76/168 7 JUL 1994 SK Riga 10 APR 2011
18 LIPSBERGS Kriss D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 3 APR 1993 SK Riga 10 APR 2011
19 KLAVINS Edgars F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 10 MAR 1993 Lidingo Vikings 10 APR 2011
20 MERZLIKINS Elvis GK L 1.88/62" 78/172 13 APR 1994 HC Lugano 10 APR 2011
21 BLUGERS Teodors F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 AUG 1994 Shattuck St. Mary 10 APR 2011
22 LIPSBERGS Roberts F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 29 JUL 1994 SK Riga 10 APR 2011
23 ANDERSONS Toms F R 1.80/5'11" 78/172 25 NOV 1993 SenSee Dudingen 10 APR 2011
24 BIRSTINS Arturs F R 1.77 /510" 75/165 1 APR 1993 Riessersee 10 APR 2011
Garmisch-Partenkirchen
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MILUNS Eriks LAT 22 JAN 1967
Assistant Coach: RAZGALS Aigars LAT 7 AUG 1969
Assistant Coach: JEMELJANENKO Anatolijs LAT 1 JAN 1949
Team Leader: BLUGERS Valentins LAT 23 DEC 1959
Equipment Manager: EGLITIS Ingus LAT 21 JAN 1969
Team Doctor: MATJUNINS Aleksandrs LAT 8 AUG 1952

LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2450LAT_33 2.0

Report Created TUE 12 APR 2011 18:02 GMT+3
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ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics
No Name
2 GREGER Aaron
SWINDLEHURST Paul
FULTON Aidan
CHILCOTT Jamie
CLEMENTS David

GRIFFIN James
WARMAN James
WILD Shaun

10 BRITTLE Luke
11 SOAR Thomas

12 WHILLOCK Michael

13 FERRARA Luke

14 BOWLEY Callum

15 LAWSON Alexander
16 MELACHRINO Andrew

© oo ~N OO~ w

17 WELDON William
18 CONNOLLY Aaron
19 WATKINS Jack

20 HUNT Benjamin
21 HARDING Adam

22 KNELL Elliot
25 STONES Brandon

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 17 APR 2011
Including Game 9

GBR - Great Britain

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
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2
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2 0
4 -6
0
12 -4
4 5
2

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
42.86
14.29

0.00
22.22
25.00

0.00
11.11

0.00
16.67
25.00

0.00
33.33

0.00
0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 HUNT Benjamin 4 4 2 76:18 3184 8 38 46 8261 6.29 002
25 STONES Brandon 4 4 4 163:19 68.16 17 98 115 85.22 6.25 002

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2450GBR_83 4.0

Report Created SUN 17 APR 2011 18:47 GMT+3

Page 1/1
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP

LATVIA

Division | - Group A

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 17 APR 2011
Including Game 10

HUN - Hungary

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 DOMOTOR Robert F 4 2 0 2 4 -3 0 1 0 5 40.00
3 POSTAS Ciprian D 4 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 HARDI Richard F 4 2 2 4 2 -4 0 2 0 9 2222
5 DOSA Krisztian F 4 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 DOROK Bence D 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 YFANTIDIS Mark D 4 1 0 1 4 -4 0 1 0 3 3333
9 ARKOVICS Balint D 4 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

10 KOCSIS Ferenc F 4 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

11 VOJTKO Matyas D 4 0 1 1 0o -3 0 0 0 9 0.00

12 NEMES Benjamin F 4 2 3 5 2 5 0 1 0 10 20.00

13 GAGYOR Peter F 4 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00

14 SEBOK Balazs F 4 1 1 2 6 -1 0 1 0 12 833

15 NAGY Krisztian F 4 0 O 0 8 -2 0 0 0 10 0.00

16 RITO Laszlo F 4 1 1 2 0o -2 0 0 0 3 3333

17 KONCZEI Aron F 3 0 2 2 2 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00

18 KORBULY Gergely D 4 0 O 0o 4 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

19 ODRY Tamas F 4 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00

20 PLESZKAN Jozsef GK 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 REITER Attila D 4 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00

23 FLISZAR Zalan F 4 0 O 0 6 -5 0 0 0 6 0.00

24 VINCZE Peter F 4 1 0 1 0 +1 1 0 0 5 20.00

25 VAY Adam GK 4 0 O 0 27 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 PLESZKAN Jozsef 4 4 3 123:57 5087 8 68 76 89.47 3.87 002
25 VAY Adam 4 4 2 119:42 49.13 8 67 75 89.33 4.01 011

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2450HUN_83 4.0

Report Created SUN 17 APR 2011 22:25 GMT+3
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

Playing Statistics
No Name

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 17 APR 2011
Including Game 9

ITA - Italy

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

4 HOCHKOFLER Peter F 4 0 2 2 4 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 LACEDELLI Federico D 4 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 RAMPAZZO Ruben D 4 0 1 1 8 +7 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 CASETTI Lorenzo D 4 0 O 0 0 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00
8 MESSNER Michael D 4 0 1 1 2 +5 0 0 0 8 0.00
9 TRIVELLATO Alex D 4 0 2 2 0 +5 0 0 0 10 0.00

10 ANDERGASSEN Raphael F 4 1 2 3 0 +3 0 0 0 10 10.00

11 FRIGO Luca F 4 3 1 4 6 +5 0 0 0 20 15.00

12 TORMEN Patrick F 4 1 O 1 0 +1 0 0 0 4 25.00

13 STEVAN Michele F 4 1 2 3 2 +6 0 0 0 7 14.29

14 FREI Alex F 4 3 4 7 6 +4 0 1 0 16 18.75

15 SULLMANN PILSER Michael F 4 2 2 4 4 +3 1 1 0 8 25.00

16 GILLI Davide F 4 0 O 0 0 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00

17 CASTLUNGER Martin F 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

18 OBERMAIR Benno F 4 1 1 2 6 +3 0 0 0 9 11.11

19 FRANK Daniel F 4 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 12 8.33

20 VALLINI Gianluca GK 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 GLIRA Daniel D 4 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00

22 ELLISCASIS Danny D 4 0 O 0 4 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

23 BORGHI Marcello F 4 2 3 5 6 +3 1 0 0 11 18.18

24 PAVLU Jan F 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 1250

25 KOSTNER Giancarlo GK 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 VALLINI Gianluca 4 4 3 152:00 63.33 7 67 74 9054 276 021
25 KOSTNER Giancarlo 4 4 2 88:00 36.67 2 21 23 9130 1.36 010

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2450I1TA_83 4.0

Report Created SUN 17 APR 2011 18:48 GMT+3
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CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 15 APR 2011
Including Game 8

KAZ - Kazakhstan

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PROKHODOV Nikita GK 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KURACHYOV Andrei D 4 0 O 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 KAIROV Daniar D 4 1 1 2 0 +2 0 1 0 7 14.29
4 KURSAKBAYEV Ruslan D 4 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 GRIGORIEV Pavel D 4 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 MAMBETALIEV Azal F 4 3 0 3 4 0 1 1 0 12 25.00
7 BORISOV Vyacheslav D 4 1 0 1 12 -2 0 1 0 4 25.00
9 GRACHYOV Artyom D 4 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00

10 BELAN Vladislav F 4 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 3 3333

11 TOLEPBERGEN Yesmukhanbet F 4 1 3 4 2 -2 0 0 0 10 10.00

12 KABIEV Nurlan F 4 2 1 3 0o -1 0 1 0 10 20.00

13 IGNATIEV Vitali D 4 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

14 ODINTSOV Sergei D 4 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 5 0.00

15 KALYUZHNII Alexander F 4 0 1 1 0o -4 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 DROZDOV Gleb F 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3333

17 BAUBEKOV Askhat F 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

18 KOLPAKOV Alexei F 4 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 1 10 10.00

19 ANTIPOV Artyom F 4 0 O 0 4 -4 0 0 0 13 0.00

20 SHTEFAN Roman GK 4 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 SAGADEYEV Anton F 4 1 1 2 0 +1 1 0 1 11 9.09

23 YEVSEYEV Yevgeni D 4 0 1 1 6 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00

24 POLYAKOV Alexander D 4 0 1 1 2 -6 0 0 0 7 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PROKHODOV Nikita 4 4 2 50:32 20.74 4 20 24 8333 475 011

20 SHTEFAN Roman 4 4 4 193:07 79.26 15 89 104 85.58 4.66 011

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2450KAZ_83 4.0

Report Created FRI 15 APR 2011 22:16 GMT+3
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
LATVIA
Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 17 APR 2011
Including Game 10

LAT - Latvia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 CIMERMANIS Rihards GK 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 NIMANIS Kristaps D 4 2 2 4 6 +3 1 0 0 10 20.00
3 ZVIRBULIS Pauls D 4 1 0 1 0 +3 0 0 0 2 50.00
4 SIKSNA Edgars D 4 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 8 0.00
5 SOSTAKS Sandis D 4 0 O 0 2 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 GELAZIS Matiss D 4 0 O 0 2 +3 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 KALVITIS Rudolfs D 4 0 O 0 2 +4 0 0 0 4  0.00
8 KURMIS Edgars F 4 0 3 3 4 +5 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 BRIKAINIS Ansis D 4 0 2 2 2 +4 0 0 0 9 0.00

11 RANCEVS Lauris F 4 2 1 3 0 +4 0 0 0 9 2222

12 KUZMENKOVS Arturs F 4 1 4 5 4 +4 0 0 0 11 9.09

13 HODZKO Pauls F 4 1 1 2 2 +4 1 0 0 12 833

15 ZIEMINS Juris F 4 1 2 3 2 +3 0 0 0 11 9.09

16 DASUTINS Artjoms F 4 1 2 3 6 +2 0 1 0 8 12.50

17 JELISEJEVS Nikolajs F 4 1 2 3 4  +4 0 0 0 12 8.33

18 LIPSBERGS Kriss D 4 1 1 2 0 +4 0 1 0 9 1111

19 KLAVINS Edgars F 4 1 4 5 2 +3 0 1 0 8 1250

20 MERZLIKINS Elvis GK 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 BLUGERS Teodors F 4 4 1 5 0 +4 1 1 1 11 36.36

22 LIPSBERGS Roberts F 4 4 0 4 6 +2 1 1 0 16 25.00

23 ANDERSONS Toms F 4 0 4 4 0 +3 0 0 0 12 0.00

24 BIRSTINS Arturs F 4 1 1 2 2 +3 0 0 0 11 9.09

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 CIMERMANIS Rihards 4 4 2 120:00 50.00 1 38 39 97.44 050 120

20 MERZLIKINS Elvis 4 4 2 120:00 50.00 1 44 45 97.78 0.50 120

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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